A06000000067

(Re	equestor's Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(Ad	ldress)				
(Ad	ldress)				
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



000105775590

07/12/07--01029--008 **105.00

2001 AUG 20 PH 3: 29
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORICE

HULER



August 6, 2007

KATIA GASPERINA MONTIN 1548 BRICKELL AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33129

SUBJECT: 2206 PARK LTD Ref. Number: A06000000667

We have received your document for 2206 PARK LTD and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 707A00048168

2007 AUG 20 PH 3: 29
SECRETARY OF STATE



July 13, 2007

KATIA GASPERINA MONTIN 1548 BRICKELL AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33129

SUBJECT: 2206 PARK LTD Ref. Number: A06000000667

We have received your document for 2206 PARK LTD and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 307A00044640

2007 AUG 20 PH 3: 29
SECRETARY OF STALE
TALLAHASSEE, FINSIE

COVER LETTER

	Registration S Division of C					
SUBJE		PARK LTD Florida Limited Partnersh	ip or Limited Liab	oility Limit	ted Partnership)	
The end	closed Certific	cate of Dissolution ar	nd fee(s) are sul	bmitted f	or filing.	
Please	return all corr	espondence concerni	ng this matter t	o:		
KATI	A A. GAS	PERINA MONT	IN			
PIER	O SALUS	(Contact Person) SOLIA CORPO	RATE MAN	NAGEN	MENT, INC	
.,,		(Firm/Company)				
1548	BRICKEL	L AVENUE				
		(Address)				
MIAN	ИI, FLORII	DA 33129				
	(City, State and Zip Code))			
For fur	ther informati	on concerning this m	atter, please ca	11:		
KATI	A GASPE	RINA	_at (_305) 604	4 - 8892	
	(Name of Conta	act Person)		ode and Da	aytime Telephon	e Number)
Enclose	ed is a check	for the following amo	ount:			
\$52.50	0 Filing Fee	\$61.25 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status	\$105.00 Fil and Certified		\$113.75 Fill Certified Copy Certificate of	y, and
Registr	ET ADDRES		Reg	istration		:-d
Division of Corporations Clifton Building		Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327			SE(
2661 E	xecutive Cenassee, FL 323		Tall	ahassee,	FL 32314	SECRETARY (ALLAHASSEE

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION FOR

2206 PARK LID	
(Name of Florida Limited P	artnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership)
	n 620.1203, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited ted partnership, whose certificate was filed with the hereby submits this
FIRST: Reason for dissolution: (S	State why partnership is submitting dissolution)
The Partnership is hereby	dissolve pursuant to Section 13.1 c of the
Partnership Agreement, w	which provide the dissolution of the Partnership
upon the sale of all Partne	ership's assets.
SECOND: A Notice of Dissol (Check box if attact THIRD: Effective date, if other than the content of the content	ched.)
Department of State.)	
Signatures of each general partner of s. 620.1803(3) or (4), F.S.:	or the person appointed pursuant to
Filing Fee: Certified Copy (optional): Certificate of Status (optional):	\$52.50 \$52.50 \$8.75

PLAN OF DISSOLUTION OF 2206 PARK LTD

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the General Partner of 2206 PARK LTD, a Limited Liability Partnership duly formed and existing under the Laws of the State of Florida (the "Partnership"), hereby consent to and approve the following Plan of Dissolution:

WHEREAS, the Partnership sold all its Assets;

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 13.1 C of the Partnership Agreement, the Partnership is hereby dissolved;

FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT all the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Partnership have been paid or discharge;

FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT all remaining assets will be distributed to its Partners in accordance with their rights and interest;

FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT there are no suits pending against the Partnership in any court;

FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT Mr. Alessandro Ferretti, in his quality of President of the General Partner of the Partnership ("Ferretti") is hereby authorized to execute all the documents on behalf of the Partnership, which are deemed necessary, advisable or required in order to liquidate the Partnership; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the execution and delivery by Mr. Ferretti of any of the above documents and instruments authorized in the foregoing resolutions and the taking by Mr. Ferretti of any acts in any way related to the dissolution of the Partnership contemplated by the foregoing resolutions, and such other agreements, documents and instruments shall be conclusive evidence of the Partnership's approval and obligation thereof and of his authority to execute and deliver such agreements, documents and instruments and to take and perform such acts in the name and on behalf of the Partnership; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Plan of Dissolution as of June 26, 2007.

GENERAL PARTNER

2206 PARK, INC.

٠,

Alessendro Perretti, President

SECRETARY OF STATE